RESOLUTON OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF THE ALBUOUERQUE MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 12,
COUNTIES OF BERNALILLO AND SANDOVAL, NEW MEXICO

WHEREAS, candidates for the office of the APS Board of Education are not currently required to

disclose contributions received or expenditures made in the course of a campaign for the office of school

board member; and

WHEREAS, the cost of running for the office of school board member has substantially increased

in recent years, resulting in candidates seeking and obtaining financial support from various sources to

finance their campaigns; and

WHEREAS, it is advantageous for the electorate to know who is financially supporting a

candidate's campaign for the office of school board member, and

WHEREAS, without disclosure by candidates, it cannot be known who is financially supporting a

candidate's campaign for the office of school board member; and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to encourage candidates for the office of school board member to

voluntarily disclose the names and addresses of campaign contributors so as to assure the transparency of

the election process.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

1. The Board of Education encourages candidates for the office of school board member to

disclose the names and addresses of all campaign contributors using the form attached hereto, which will

be available at the Board of Education Services Office at 6400 Uptown Blvd., N.E., City Centre, Suite

100 East, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110.

Dolores Grugo

2. The dates for the pre-election disclosure to be filed are January 10, 2011, and February 1, 2011.

3. This Resolution is approved by the Board of Education on November XX, 2010.

President

ATTEST